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3
19:00

1408 m
7.870 

Flach

Bet 20 Get 20 With Unibet Handicap
Rennpreis: 7.870  (4.187 1.965 982 491 245)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.20

Lerwick
6j. b W (Awtaad - Mystique)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Gentech Products, R Prince &

George Wood

10.12 Kempton 3 59.0 1408 4.187 4,0 Billy Loughnane Gunlock, Waistcoat
19.11 Kempton 6 59.9 1207 4.187 10,0 Toby Moore Justcallmepete, Hierarchy, Cayman Tai
15.10 Kempton 4 60.3 1207 4.187 13,0 Warren Fentiman Lipsink, Mc Loven, Tyger Bay
10.07 Epsom 7 63.5 1210 6.019 17,0 Warren Fentiman Kisskodi, Shiplake, Muscika
06.06 Doncaster 9 61.2 1609 5.653 15,0 Billy Loughnane Viennoise, Mudamer, Makeen

2
Box: 10
ML: 8,0

60.30

Triggerman
5j. b W (Ribchester - How Sweet It Is)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: Bland , Hall & Camacho

Jason Watson

18.12 Southwell 9 58.1 1621 3.716 4,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Hale End, Down To The Kid, Urban Road
24.11 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 5.234 10,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall Blufferonthebus, Jesmond Dawn
13.08 Beverley 2 60.3 1496 5.489 6,0 Ryan Sexton Bell Shot, Yaajooz
29.07 Beverley 2 63.5 1496 4.527 4,0 Tom Kiely-Marshall King Sharja, Saisons D'Or
07.07 Ripon 4 64.4 1609 4.711 7,0 Ryan Sexton Thats My Boy Luke, Jesmond Dawn, Jez Bo

3
Box: 5
ML: 15,0

60.30

Billy Mill
8j. b W (Adaay - Phantom Spirit)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Lewis Edmunds

13.08 Kempton 7 54.4 1408 6.281 10,0 George Wood Grand Traverse, Al Khawssaa, Red Mirage
25.07 Ascot 9 59.9 1408 10.468 10,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin War Howl, Stratocracy, Thurso
12.07 Ascot 9 62.1 1408 8.191 17,0 Oliver Searle Flag Of St George, Kosometsuke, Dannick
24.06 Newbury 9 61.2 1408 5.757 7,5 Oliver Searle Stratocracy, Silver Trumpet, Follow Your He
06.06 Goodwood 6 57.6 1609 6.621 15,0 Oliver Searle Robbo, Arkhalia Flynn, Mostawaa

4
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.90

Rory's Royale
4j. b W (Coach House - Sofia Royale)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: Wayne Brackstone, Mr Steve 

Luke Morris

10.12 Kempton 11 57.6 1408 4.187 34,0 Alistair Rawlinson Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
06.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1408 4.187 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Freddie's Star, Al Hofzan
22.10 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 4.320 201,0 Alistair Rawlinson Conscript, Hit Squad, Fight Your Corner
14.10 Leicester 8 60.3 1408 3.780 126,0 Alistair Rawlinson Song N Dance, Pulsar Star, Stoneywell

5
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

59.00

Capote's Dream
9j. br W (Dream Ahead - Capote West)

Trainer: T Ward
Besitzer: T D Ward

Sean Levey

10.12 Kempton 10 57.6 1408 4.187 51,0 Alec Voikhansky Gunlock, Waistcoat, Lerwick
25.11 Lingfield 10 61.2 1208 3.716 13,0 Alec Voikhansky Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
23.05 Goodwood 9 53.1 1408 10.468 26,0 Saffie Osborne Havana Pusey, Diamondonthehill, Apotheos
02.05 Goodwood 4 54.4 1207 10.468 13,0 T E Whelan Chairmanoftheboard, Spring Bloom, Knebw
15.04 Kempton 4 57.2 1207 6.281 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Liosa, Treacherous, Intervention

6
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

58.50

Token Gesture
4j. gr W (Kodiac - Shareefa)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: M D I Usher

Tyler Heard

17.12 Kempton U 61.7 1609 3.140 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
06.12 Wolverhampton 8 59.4 1441 3.716 21,0 Tyler Heard Lessay, Havana Sky, Book Of Life
24.11 Wolverhampton 8 61.7 1739 3.716 19,0 Tyler Heard Ernie's Valentine, Liv My Life, Toralou
15.09 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 4.187 23,0 Tyler Heard Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay, Kit Gabriel
05.09 Ascot 9 53.5 1408 8.715 67,0 Tyler Heard Forty Years On, Dannick, Law Of Design

7
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.20

Maid In Chelsea
5j. b S (Dark Angel - Chelsea Corsage)

Trainer: Eve Johnson Houghton
Besitzer: Eden Racing Club

Charles Bishop

17.12 Kempton 6 61.7 1609 3.140 13,0 Charles Bishop Luminous Warrior, Rhythm N Rock, Dashing
20.11 Lingfield 3 62.1 1409 3.140 8,5 Charles Bishop Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai
28.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1225 3.716 5,5 Oliver Carmichael Maris Angel, Rye, After Love
18.09 Yarmouth 7 59.9 1612 4.397 10,0 Charles Bishop Dream Pirate, Lemurian, Lordsbridge Grey
26.08 Lingfield 4 62.6 1409 3.978 13,0 Charles Bishop Saytarr, Thorntonledale Max, Ernie's Valenti

8
Box: 4
ML: 2,88

56.70

Up The Anti
4j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Katiywa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Alan Dean

Oisin Murphy

10.12 Kempton 1 59.9 1207 3.140 51,0 William Carson Pinjarra, Treacherous
26.11 Southwell 11 59.4 1421 3.140 41,0 William Carson Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
30.10 Bath 1 61.2 1152 3.454 6,5 William Carson Roman Spring, Kakarotto
08.10 Nottingham 8 60.8 1223 3.402 7,5 Jack Doughty Hurstwood, Wrath Of Hector, Professor Tick
28.09 Ffos Las 2 59.9 1481 3.454 9,5 Jack Doughty Kaleidoscope Eyes, Eye Of The Water

9
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

55.80

Danehill Star
5j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Rockshine)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: The Rebelle Boys

Jack Doughty

27.12 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1739 3.140 11,0 Jack Doughty Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
07.08 Brighton 2 60.8 1606 4.187 6,0 Fred Daly Poetic Force, Blenheim Star
06.08 Brighton 2 62.6 2000 4.187 15,0 Jack Doughty Gretna Dreams, Parisian Phoenix
09.07 Yarmouth 7 61.2 2033 3.768 19,0 Jack Doughty Cathedral Peak, Naughty Niall, Honrado
28.06 Lingfield 3 59.4 2012 3.454 17,0 Charles Bishop River Alwen, Tasmanian Legend

10
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

55.30

Gundogan
5j. b W (Territories - Dharwa)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Mark Wellbelove & Partner

Matthew Slater

02.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1409 3.140 7,5 Matthew Slater Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
21.11 Southwell 5 58.5 1222 3.140 9,5 Jack Doughty Orbital Chime, Wichahpi, Fenlander
03.11 Southwell 4 58.5 1222 4.711 13,0 Molly Gunn Vince Lombardi, Fenlander, Nacho Nacho N
08.09 Lingfield 7 61.2 1610 3.245 6,0 Darragh Keenan My Ambition, Royal Jet, Prefer The Sister
30.08 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1408 3.664 10,0 William Carver Rusheen Boy, Wilde And Dandy, Windsor P

Ergebnis: Quoten:


